
     

SOUTHERN REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY

INVITATION TO BID

This is an online Tender where tenders will only be accepted via 
the electronic Government Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No 
offline (hard copies) will be accepted and there will be no physical 
tender box for drop-off of Tender documents.

To Submit Tender, please Register on the e-GP System 
(www.gojep.gov.jm).

For assistance, please contact the support desk at 876-932-5220.

Procuring Entity: Southern Regional Health Authority (SRHA)

Funding Agency: National Health Fund (NHF)

Title of Project:  Construction of Downs Health Centre, Manchester 
(Ref No: SRHA-NHF-W-2020-01-002)

 
Scope: Construction of a new 496 m2 Health Centre 

of reinforced concrete foundations, blockwalls, 
floor slab and suspended roof, timber framed 
roof. Finishes are tiled floors, rendered 
and painted walls and ceilings. The works 
include windows, doors, plumbing and sanitary 
fittings, electrical and air-conditioning 

 installation.
 
PPC Category & Grade: Building Construction; Grade 1
 
Eligibility for Tender:

• Supply proof of registration with the 
Public Procurement Commission (PPC) 
in the category: Building Construction; 
Grade 1.

• Provide copy of a valid Tax Compliance 
Certificate (TCC)

• Bid Security in the form of a Tender 
Bond (stamped by the Stamp Duty 

 Division) or Certified Manager’s Cheque, 
in the amount of $200,000.00.

• Qualification Information as stipulated in 
the Bidding Document.

 Non-compliance with any of the above 
	 criteria	will	result	in	disqualification.
 
Contact Information: Senior Projects Manager 
 (ggrp_projects@srha.gov.jm)
 
Address of Entity: 3 Brumalia Road, Mandeville, Manchester
 
Telephone No(s): 876-961-8344, 962-8232 or 625-0612-3
 
Cost of Tender Document: N/A
 
Bid Documents 
Available as at: Wednesday, January 22, 2020

Bid Closes on: Tuesday, March 3, 2020 @ 2:00 p.m.

Bid Opens on: Tuesday, March 3, 2020 @ 2:15 p.m.

LATE TENDERS WILL BE REJECTED!
 

 


